INDIANA

COUNTY OF LAKE

1ST LOAN #: 335167

2ND LOAN #: 0302548540

INVESTOR #: 756314933

POOL #:

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION C/O STANDARD TRUST DEED SERVICE CO. 2600 STANWELL DR., #200 CONCORD, CA. 94520

ASSIGNMENT OF REAL ESTATE

*AMERICA* That MORTGAGE SERVICE AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRST CO. CALIFORNIA MORTGAGE CO. located at 1701 VASSAR ST. at 1701 VASSAR ST. party of first granted, bargained, sold, assigned, GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION OF PA., A uas granted, unto GMAC value received for has transferred and set over CORPORATION PENNSYLVANIA at 3451 HAMMOND AVENUE WATERLOO, located IOWA 50702 party of the second part, its successors and assigns, a certain indenture of mortgage dated 06/01/1994 made by STEVE HUDI AND LOREE HUDI, HUSBAND AND WIFE, securing the payment of one promissory note therein described for the sum of \$59,850.00 dollars (\$) and all its right, title and interest in and to the premises situated in county of LAKE, Tstate of Indiana; tand described in said mortgage follows, to wit: the Lake County Recorder!

As more fully described on said Deed of Trust

which said mortgage is recorded in the office of the recorder of LAKE or Instrument # 94044316 and microfilm # together with the said note therein described and the money due or to grow due thereon, with the interest.

HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said party of the second part, its successors and assigns, forever, subject only to the provisions in the said indenture of mortgage contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party of the first part has caused this instrument to be executed in its name by SUSAN HAMMOND and attested by TERESA L. REILLY.

ANAMPIRST CALIFORNIA MORTGAGE CO

Dated: 06/15/1995

SUSAN HAMMOND

ASSASTANT SECRETÁRY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA ATTEST:

On, 06/15/1995 before me, S. GRANTZ personally appeared, SUSAN HAMMOND and TERESA L. REILLY personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official, seal.

Signature

S. GRANTZ NOTARY PUBLIC

S. GRANTZ Comm #1060095 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA CONTRA COSTA COUNTY O Comm Exp May 28, 1999

Document Prepared by: Standard Trust Deed Service, 2600 Stanwell Dr., #200, Concord, CA 94520 \*\*ORIGINAL MORTGAGOR: FAMILY MORTGAGE, INC., MORTGAGE BROKER